

## 4667 Golden Foothill Parkway, Suite 102, El

Fax No: -

## **Special Power of Attorney**

We, LifePrint Products, Inc., hereby authorize CTK Co., Ltd. (representative: Ji Hye Kim) to act on our behalf to do any or all of the following:

Sign on our behalf for the agency, anti-drug and confidentiality cover letters and apply to FCC for the products.

The right, powers and authority in fact to exercise any and all of the rights and powers herein granted shell commence and be in full force from 2018/06/18 and continue to effective unless specifically terminated by either party.

Applicant: LifePrint Products, Inc.

FCC ID: 2AJH8LP007

Dated 2018/06/21

Sincerely,

Vice President of Operations

NAME: Mr. Graham Crawford

TITLE: VP Operations

Applicant: LifePrint Products, Inc.

Address: 4667 Golden Foothill Parkway, suite 102 EL Dorado Hills, CA 95762